Office of the
Deputy Conservator of Forests,
Bellary Division, Bellary.
Dated: 01.07.2019.

No.MI/MNG/JSW/Conveyor/2290/2018-19,
—

Demand Notice for differential CA & other charges

To.
M/s. JISW Steel Limited,
JSW Mining Office,
Vidhyanagara, Toranagallu
Sir

Sub: Diversion of forest land over an extent o' 5.271 Ha for Approach
Road, Downhill Pipe Conveyor (DPC) and Service Road for DPC
for Devadari Iron Orc Mine ML No. 2290 of M/s JSW Steel Ltd.
Torangallu.

Ref: 1) Government of India Order No:8-07/2018-FC(Vol.) Dated: 28-12-2018
2) Letter No: A5(1)/MNG/CR-5/2017-18 Dated: 01-02-2019 and e-mail
message dated: 20-02-2019 & 11.04.2019 of the Additional Principal

Chiel Conservator of TForests, (IForest Conservation) and Nodal Officer
(FCA), Bengaluru.

3) This office Demand Notice Dated: 12-02-2019, 28.03.2019 & 15.04.2019

4) Letter No. A5(3).GIFLCR-28/2009-10 dated: 20/26.06.2019 of the
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force),

Bengaluru.
k3 ok ok ok k ok

The Ministry of Environment Forests and Climate Change, Bengaluru has accorded "in
principle” approval (Stage-1) under Scction-2 of Forest (Conservation). Act-1980 for Diversion
of forest land for Approach Road. Downhill Pipe Conveyor (DPC) and Service Road for DPC
for Devadari Iron Ore Mine ML No. 2290 of M/s JSW Steel Ltd Torangallu in S.M. Block of
Sandur South Range, Lakshmipura village, Sandur Taluk. Ballari Dist. over an extent of 5.271
ha over an extent of 5.271 ha subject to conditions of approval mentioned therein. The same has
been communicated by the Nodal Officer, FC Act 1980 vide letter number A5(1)/MNG/CR-
5/2017-18 Dated: 01-02-2019 to this office for issuing demand notice and submission of a
“Compliance Report.

As per the Principal Chicf Conservator ol FForests (HOFF), Bangalore order, regarding
Compensatory Afforstation charges is revised to Rs.3,15,000/- per hectare as per Common
Sanctioned Schedule of Rates (CSSR) in the year 2019-20. As per this revised rates, you are
requested to make the differential payments shown hereunder.

Stage-1 approval Quantity / | Rate | Amount | Amountpaid | Balance |
condition number l:xtent (Rs / Unit) required to | already (Rs) |  amount
and particulars in (Ha) be paid (Rs) | required to
brief be paid now
. | N (Rs) |
) (2) N ©) N (4) ) (6 !
| Cond.No.(vi) 5.271 315000.00 | 16,60,365.00 | 15,81,300.00 79,065.00
The Compensatory hectare | (As per CA rates |
Afforestation | 0r2019-20) | | .
Cond.No.(xxvii) | 521kms [ 117498600 61.21.677.00 | 59.53.149.00 1,68,528.00 |
Raising ol Avenuc fIgsEnt (as per approved ' '
plantation both side of C()Ssll}]l?gl(:l 451 CSSR-2019-20) !
|l corridor _ 1 repory | I | |
—— _ Total | 77.82,042.00 | 7534,449.00 | 2,47,593.00 |




Procedure of payment: this Demand Notice is to be uploaded on FC web portal
(www.parivesh.nic.in) for acceptance by the Nodal Officer. After acceptance by the Nodal
Officer, a Challan should be generated from the web portal for payment to the account
mentioned in the Challan. The Transaction details should be quoted by the User Agency in
the Condition-wise. Compliance Report submitted for Stage-II approval Payment made by
any mode by any mode other than that mentioned above will not be considered as
compliance.

Yours faithfully

(’I" .
Deputy (’.'onm%mdr. [ Trorests.
Ballari Division, Ballari.



